Optoway                                                                                       SPE-7100G
***********************************************************************************************************************************************************************
***********************************************************************************************************************************************************************
OPTOWAY TECHNOLOGY INC.  No.38, Kuang Fu S. Road, Hu Kou, Hsin Chu Industrial Park, Hsin Chu, Taiwan 303
                                                         Tel: 886-3-5979798                       Fax: 886-3-5979737
                                   E-mail: sales@optoway.com         http: // www.optoway.com             2019/1/16  V1.0
1
SPE-7100(A)G / SPE-7101(A)G / SPE-7100(A)-SG / SPE-7101(A)-SG                (RoHS Compliant)

via 2-wire serial bus at address ACh. The address of the
PHY is 1010110x, where x is the R/W bit.
ORDER INFORMATION
P/No. MAC Interfac Speed
(Mb/s)
LOS
(Enable/Disable)
Distance
(m)
Package Temp.
(
o
C)
RoHS
Compliant
SPE-7100G 1.25Gbps SerDes 1000 only Enable 100 SFP 0 to 70 Yes
SPE-7101G 1.25Gbps SerDes 1000 only Disable 100 SFP 0 to 70 Yes
SPE-7100-SG SGMII without clock 10 / 100 / 1000 Enable 100 SFP 0 to 70 Yes
SPE-7101-SG SGMII without clock 10 / 100 / 1000 Disable 100 SFP 0 to 70 Yes
SPE-7100AG 1.25Gbps SerDes 1000 only Enable 100 SFP -40 to 85 Yes
SPE-7101AG 1.25Gbps SerDes 1000 only Disable 100 SFP -40 to 85 Yes
SPE-7100A-SG SGMII without clock 10 / 100 / 1000 Enable 100 SFP -40 to 85 Yes
SPE-7101A-SG SGMII without clock 10 / 100 / 1000 Disable 100 SFP -40 to 85 Yes
Notes:
SPE-7100G, SPE-7101G, SPE-7100AG and SPE-7101AG 1000Mbps with a SERDES interface that does not support SGMII, these
modules will operate at 1000BASE-T only.
SPE-7100-SG, SPE-7101-SG, SPE-7100A-SG and SPE-7101A-SG 10/100/1000Mbps operation requires the host system to have an SGMII